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Diary Dates 2018-2019  
 
 

Date Time  Event 
Tuesday 4th June All day Sports Day (weather permitting) 

Thursday 6th June 11.00 Nursery Induction meeting (parents only) 

Thursday 6th June 2.30 pm & 6.30 pm P1 Induction meeting (parents only) 

Tuesday 11th June All Day Reserve sports day 

Thursday 13th June All day Nursery Sports Day 

Monday 24th June 9.30  P4-P7 Sharing Assembly 

Monday 24th June 10.45 P1-P3 Sharing Assembly 

Monday 1st July 2.00 pm P1 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 9.30 am P2 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 11.00 am P3 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 2.15 pm P4 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 9.30 am P5 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 11.00 am P6 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 2.00 pm P7 Achievement Assembly 

Thursday 4th July 10.00 am & 1.30 pm Nursery Graduation 

Friday 5th July 9.30 am P7 Leavers’ Assembly 

Friday 5th July 3.15 pm End of school session 

Monday 19th August  All Day In-Service Day – school closed to pupils 

Tuesday 20th August  All Day In Service Day – school closed to pupils 

Wednesday 21st August 9.00 am First day of session 2019 – 2020 

Monday 14th October – 
Friday 25th October 

 October Holidays 

Monday 28th October 9.00 am Children return from October Holidays 

Thursday 21st November All Day In-Service Day – school closed to pupils 

Friday 22nd November All Day In Service Day – school closed to pupils 

Monday 23rd December – 
Friday 3rd January 2020 

 Christmas Holidays 

 
 
Additional In-Service Days 
Next session we are to have 2 additional In-Service days – Aberdeen City Council have decided 
that these will be on Tuesday 21st of August and Thursday 21st of November.  The extra In-service 
day in August means that the children will not return to school until Wednesday 21st of August 
(rather than Tuesday 20th as previously advised).  This is the case in all Aberdeen City schools. 
Parents of new P1 children due to start on Tuesday 20th will receive a letter to advise them that 
their child’s start date will now be on Wednesday 21st of August.  All the other new P1 children’s 
start dates remain as they currently are. 

https://webmail.glowscotland.org.uk/cp/ps/Mail/ExternalURLProxy?d=glowscotland.org.uk&u=gw08jollymaxine&url=http://www.riverbank.aberdeen.sch.uk&urlHash=-1.2841638085966078E304


   

 

Parent Council email address: pcriverbank@aberdeen.npfs.org.uk 
School Website: http://www.riverbank.aberdeen.sch.uk 

 

Achievement Assemblies 
You will notice from our Diary Dates that each year group has a date and time for an Achievement 
Assembly.  This is our opportunity for all the children’s achievements to be recognised.  These are 
held in the school hall and we welcome all parents and family friends to join us for these. 
 
Sharing Assemblies  
We have our end of session Sharing Assemblies on Monday 24th June.  We have two assemblies 
on this day, one at 9.30 (P4-P7) and 10.45 (P1-P3), the children and their teachers create a 
PowerPoint Presentation sharing all their memories from this session. Again, please come along 
and join us for these assemblies. 
 
P7 Leavers’ Assembly 
We will have our P7 Leavers’ Assembly on Friday 5th of July at 9.30 in the school hall.  This is our 
opportunity to say goodbye and good luck to all our P7 pupils.  Due to space restrictions we are 
only able to invite P7 parents and friends along to this and we hope that you will all be able to 
attend to say goodbye to Riverbank. 
 
Tillydrone Gala Day – Saturday 29th June 11.00 – 2.00 
We are looking for parent volunteers to help with the school stalls at the Tillydrone Gala Day, 
without support from parents we will not be able to participate in this as fully as we would wish to.  
There is a sign-up sheet in the office or you can contact the Parent Council directly at the email 
mentioned at the top of the newsletter. 
 


